DOC. NO.: C3100L-E03B
Smart  Pressure Transmitter
ith Di h S lwith Diaphragm Seal
MODEL
APT 3100L
T e l : + 8 2 - 2 - 8 6 0 - 7 9 0 0
F a x : + 8 2 - 2 - 8 6 0 - 7 9 9 7
W e b : w w w . a u t r o l . c o m

APT3100LFD Smart Transmitter with Diaphragm Seal
Ordering Information
MODEL NO. Code Descriptionp
APT3100 LFD Flush Diaphragm Seal and Direct Mount Type Transmitter
Ranges
4 0-194 to 0-3800mmH2O (0-1.9 to 0-37.3 KPa)
5 0-960 to 0-19000mmH2O (0-9.4 to 0-186.5 KPa)
6 0-3518 to 0-70000mmH2O (0-34.5 to 0-690 KPa)
x Special
C2 2-inch (50mm)                                  C.Steel
S2 2-inch (50mm)                                  SST
Mounting Flange
Size/Material
( )
C3 3-inch (80mm)                                  C.Steel
S3 3-inch (80mm)                                  SST
XX Special
Mounting Flange
Rating
A1 ANSI Class 150
A2 ANSI Class 300
J1 JIS 10K
J2 JIS 20K
D1 DIN PN 10/16D1 DIN PN 10/16
D2 DIN PN 25/40
XX Special
Wetted Parts
Material
Diaphragm/Others
DIAPHRAGM OTHERS
S 316L SST 316L SST
PT PTFE + 316L SST 316L SST
H Hastelloy C-276 316L SST
T Tantalum 316L SST
X Special SpecialX Special Special
Fill Fluid
FILL FLUID TEMPERATURE LIMITS
2 D.C Silicone 200 -40 to 205 ℃ (-40 to 400 ℉)
7 D.C Silicone 704 15 to 205 ℃ (60 to 400 ℉)
X Special
Materials of
Construction
FLANGE VENT/DRAIN VALVE
CS C.Steel 316 SST
SS 316 SST 316 SST
W without Process Adapter (1/4-18 NPT on the cover flange)
Low Side
p ( g )
N with 1/2-14 NPT Process Adapter (316 SST)
X Special
Electrical
Connection
ELECTRICAL CONNECTION MATERIAL
1 1/2-14NPT Epoxy Coated-Aluminum
2 G1/2 Epoxy Coated-Aluminum
X Special
K0 Maker Standard (Waterproof : IP67)
K1 KOSHA   Flameproof Approval : Ex d IIC T6.
Hazardous
Locations
Certifications
( Option )
K2 KTL Intrinsic Safety Approval : Ex ia IIC
E1 ATEX(KEMA) Flameproof
*E2 ATEX(KEMA) Intrinsic Safety
C1 CSA Explosion proof
*C2 CSA Intrinsic Safety
F1 FM Explosion proof
*F2 FM Intrinsic Safety
M1 LCD Indicator LP Lighting Protector
W SUS 304 Bolts and Nuts ET External Terminal Block
Note 1 :  Request to manufacturer for Draft Range, Absolute (small pressure and vacuum) and Items  marked  “ * ” before order.
W SUS 304 Bolts and Nuts ET External Terminal Block

APT3100LED Smart Transmitter with Diaphragm Seal
Ordering Information
MODEL NO Code DescriptionMODEL NO. Code Description
APT3100 - LED Extended Diaphragm Seal and Direct Mount Type Transmitter
Range
4 0-194 to 0-3800mmH2O (0-1.9 to 0-37.3 KPa)
5 0-960 to 0-19000mmH2O (0-9.4 to 0-186.5 KPa)
6 0-3518 to 0-70000mmH2O (0-34.5 to 0-690 KPa)
X Special
Mounting
Flange
C2 2-inch (50mm)                                  C.Steel
S2 2-inch (50mm)                                  SST
C3 3 i h (80 ) C St lFlange
Size/Material C3 3-inch (80mm)                                  C.Steel
S3 3-inch (80mm)                                  SST
XX Special
Mounting
Flange
Rating
A1 ANSI Class 150
A2 ANSI Class 300
J1 JIS 10K
J2 JIS 20K
D1 DIN PN 10/16
D2 DIN PN 25/40
XX Special
Extension
Length
05 50mm (2in.)
10 100mm (4in.)
15 150mm (6in.)
XX Special
Wetted Parts
Material
Di h /Ot
DIAPHRAGM OTHERS
S 316L SST 316L SST
PT PTFE +316L SST 316L SST
Diaphragm/Ot
hers
H Hastelloy C-276 316L SST
T Tantalum 316L SST
X Special Special
Fill Fluid
FILL FLUID TEMPERATURE LIMITS
2 D.C Silicone 200 -40 to 205 ℃ (-40 to 400 ℉)
7 D.C Silicone 704 15 to 205 ℃ (60 to 400 ℉)
X Special
Materials of
Construction
FLANGE VENT/DRAIN VALVE
CS Plated C.Steel 316 SSTConstruction
SS 316 SST 316 SST
Low Side
W without Process Adapter (1/4-18 NPT on the cover flange)
N with 1/2-14 NPT Process Adapter (316 SST)
X Special
Electrical
Connection
ELECTRICAL CONNECTION MATERIAL
1 1/2-14NPT Epoxy Coated-Aluminum
2 G1/2 Epoxy Coated-Aluminum
X Special
K0 Maker Standard (Waterproof : IP67)
Hazardous
Locations
Certifications
K1 KOSHA   Flameproof Approval : Ex d IIC T6.
K2 KTL Intrinsic Safety Approval : Ex ia IIC
E1 ATEX(KEMA) Flameproof
*E2 ATEX(KEMA) Intrinsic Safety
C1 CSA Explosion proof

Ordering Information
Smart Transmitter with Diaphragm Seal
MODEL NO. Code Description
APT3100 - LFC Flush Diaphragm Seal and Capillary Type Transmitter (Two remote Seal)
Ranges
4 0-194 to 0-3800mmH2O (0-1.9 to 0-37.3 KPa)
5 0-960 to 0-19000mmH2O (0-9.4 to 0-186.5 KPa)
6 0-3518 to 0-70000mmH2O (0-34.5 to 0-690 KPa)
X Special
C2 50mm (2-inch)                                  C.Steel
Mounting Flange
Size/Material
S2 50mm (2-inch)                                  SST
C3 80mm (3-inch)                                  C.Steel
S3 80mm (3-inch)                                  SST
XX Special
Mounting Flange
Rating
A1 ANSI Class 150
A2 ANSI Class 300
J1 JIS 10K
J2 JIS 20K
D1 DIN PN 10/16
D2 DIN PN 25/40
XX Special
Wetted Parts Material
Diaphragm/Others
DIAPHRAGM OTHERS
S 316L SST 316L SST
PT PTFE + 316L SST 316L SST
H Hastelloy C-276 316L SST
T Tantalum 316L SST
X Special Special
FILL FLUID TEMPERATURE LIMITS
Fill Fluid 2 D.C Silicone 200 -40 ~ 205 ℃ (-40 ~ 400 ℉)
7 D.C Silicone 704 15 ~ 205 ℃ (60 ~ 400 ℉)
X Special
Capillary Length (m) □□ Capillary Length from 1 to 12mm (Example for 3m : 03)
Materials of
Construction
FLANGE VENT / DRAIN VALVE
CS Plated C.Steel 316 SST
SS 316 SST 316 SST
El t i l
ELECTRICAL CONNECTION MATERIAL
1 1/2 14NPT E C t d Al iElectrical
Connection
1 1/2-14NPT Epoxy Coated-Aluminum
2 G1/2 Epoxy Coated-Aluminum
X Special
Hazardous
Locations
Certifications
K0 Maker Standard (Waterproof : IP67)
K1 KOSHA   Flameproof Approval : Ex d IIC T6.
K2 KTL Intrinsic Safety Approval : Ex ia IIC
E1 ATEX (KEMA) Flameproof
*E2 ATEX (KEMA) Intrinsic Safety
C1 CSA Explosion proof
*C2 CSA I t i i S f t*C2 CSA Intrinsic Safety
F1 FM Explosion proof
*F2 FM Intrinsic Safety
Option
M1 LCD Indicator LP Lighting Protector
W SUS 304 Bolts and Nuts ET External Terminal Block
C6 Engineering Unit
K Oil Free Finish
P PVC Coating on SST Armored
BA Stainless Steel Bracket (Angle type) with SST Bolts
Note 1 :  Request to manufacturer for Draft Range, Absolute (small pressure and vacuum) and Items  marked  “ * ” before order.
BF Stainless Steel Bracket (Flat type) with SST Bolts
CA Painted Steel Mounting Bracket (Angle Type) with SST Bolts
CF Painted Steel Mounting Bracket (Flat Type) with SST Bolts

APT3100LEC Smart Transmitter with Diaphragm Seal
Ordering Information
MODEL NO Code DescriptionMODEL NO. Code Description
APT3100 - LEC Extended Diaphragm Seal and Capillary Type Transmitter (Two Remote Seal)
Ranges
4 0-194 to 0-3800mmH2O (0-1.9 to 0-37.3 kPa)
5 0-960 to 0-19000mmH2O (0-9.4 to 0-186.5 kPa)
6 0-3518 to 0-70000mmH2O (0-34.5 to 0-690 kPa)
X Special
Mounting Flange
C2 50mm (2-inch)                                  C.Steel
S2 50mm (2-inch)                                  SST
C3 80 (3 i h) C St lMounting Flange
Size/Material C3 80mm (3-inch)                                  C.Steel
S3 80mm (3-inch)                                  SST
XX Special
Mounting Flange
Rating
A1 ANSI Class 150
A2 ANSI Class 300
J1 JIS 10K
J2 JIS 20K
D1 DIN PN 10/16
D2 DIN PN 25/40
XX SpecialXX Special
Extension Length
5 50mm (2in.)
10 100mm (4in.)
15 150mm (6in.)
XX Special
Wetted Parts Material
Diaphragm/Others
DIAPHRAGM OTHERS
S 316L SST 316L SST
PT PTFE + 316L SST 316L SST
H Hastelloy C-276 316L SST
T Tantalum 316L SSTT Tantalum 316L SST
X Special Special
Fill Fluid
FILL FLUID TEMPERATURE LIMITS
2 D.C Silicone 200 -40 ~ 205 ℃ (-40 ~ 400 ℉)
7 D.C Silicone 704 15 ~ 205 ℃ (60 ~ 400 ℉)
X Special
Capillary Length (m) □□ Capillary Length from 1 to 12m (Example for 3m : 03)
Materials of Construction
FLANGE VENT / DRAIN VALVE
CS Plated C.Steel 316 SST
SS 316 SST 316 SSTSS 316 SST 316 SST
Electrical
Connection
ELECTRICAL CONNECTION MATERIAL
1 1/2-14NPT Epoxy Coated-Aluminum
2 G1/2 Epoxy Coated-Aluminum
X Special
Hazardous
Locations
K0 Maker Standard (Waterproof : IP67)
K1 KOSHA   Flameproof Approval : Ex d IIC T6.
K2 KTL Intrinsic Safety Approval : Ex ia IIC
E1 ATEX (KEMA) Flameproof
*E2 ATEX (KEMA) Intrinsic Safety
Certifications
( ) y
C1 CSA Explosionproof
*C2 CSA Intrinsic Safety
F1 FM Explosion proof
*F2 FM Intrinsic Safety
Option
M1 LCD Indicator LP Lighting Protector
W SUS 304 Bolts and Nuts ET External Terminal Block
C6 Engineering Unit
K Oil Free Finish
P PVC Coating on SST Armored

APT3100LFS Smart Transmitter with Diaphragm Seal
Ordering Information
MODEL NO. Code Description
APT3100 - LFS Flush Diaphragm Seal and Capillary Type Transmitter (One Remote Seal)
Ranges
6 0-3518 to 0-70000mmH2O (0-34.5 to 0-690 KPa)
7 0-10565 to 0-211300mmH2O (0-103.4 to 0-2068 KPa)
8 0-35217 to 0-704340mmH2O (0-344.8 to 0-6895 KPa)
X Special
M i Fl
C2 50mm (2-inch)                                  C.Steel
S2 50mm (2-inch)                                 SST
Mounting Flange
Size/Material
( )
C3 80mm (3-inch)                                  C.Steel
S3 80mm (3-inch)                                  SST
XX Special
Mounting Flange
Rating
A1 ANSI Class 150
A2 ANSI Class 300
J1 JIS 10K
J2 JIS 20K
D1 DIN PN 10/16
D2 DIN PN 25/40D2 DIN PN 25/40
XX Special
Wetted Parts
Material
Diaphragm/Others
DIAPHRAGM OTHERS
S 316L SST 316L SST
PT PTFE + 316L SST 316L SST
H Hastelloy C-276 316L SST
T Tantalum 316L SST
X Special Special
FILL FLUID TEMPERATURE LIMITS
Fill Fluid 2 D.C Silicone 200 -40 ~ 205 ℃ (-40 ~ 400 ℉)
7 D.C Silicone 704 15 ~ 205 ℃ (60 ~ 400 ℉)
X Special
Capillary Length (m) □□ Capillary Length from 1 to 12m (Example for 3m : 03)
Materials of
Construction
FLANGE VENT / DRAIN VALVE
CS Plated C.Steel 316 SST
SS 316 SST 316 SST
Electrical
ELECTRICAL CONNECTION MATERIAL
1 1/2-14NPT Epoxy Coated-AluminumElectrical
Connection
1 1/2-14NPT Epoxy Coated-Aluminum
2 G1/2 Epoxy Coated-Aluminum
X Special
Hazardous
Locations
Certifications
K0 Maker Standard (Waterproof : IP67)
K1 KOSHA   Flameproof Approval : Ex d IIC T6.
K2 KTL Intrinsic Safety Approval : Ex ia IIC
E1 ATEX (KEMA) Flameproof
*E2 ATEX (KEMA) Intrinsic Safety
C1 CSA Explosion proof
*C2 CSA I t i i S f t*C2 CSA Intrinsic Safety
F1 FM Explosion proof
*F2 FM Intrinsic Safety
Option
M1 LCD Indicator LP Lighting Protector
W SUS 304 Bolts and Nuts ET External Terminal Block
C6 Engineering Unit
K Oil Free Finish
P PVC Coating on SST Armored
BA Stainless Steel Bracket (Angle type) with SST Bolts
Note 1 :  Request to manufacturer for Draft Range, Absolute (small pressure and vacuum) and Items  marked  “ * ” before order.

APT3100LES Smart Transmitter with Diaphragm Seal
Ordering Information
MODEL NO. Code Description
APT3100 - LES Extended Diaphragm Seal and Capillary Type Transmitter (One Remote Seal)
Ranges
6 0-3518 to 0-70000mmH2O (0-34.5 to 0-690 KPa)
7 0-10565 to 0-211300mmH2O (0-103.4 to 0-2068 KPa)
8 0-35217 to 0-704340mmH2O (0-344.8 to 0-6895 KPa)
X Special
Mounting Flange
Si /M i l
C2 50mm (2-inch)                                  C.Steel
S2 50mm (2-inch)                                 SST
C3 80mm (3-inch) C SteelSize/Material C3 80mm (3-inch)                                  C.Steel
S3 80mm (3-inch)                                  SST
XX Special
Mounting Flange
Rating
A1 ANSI Class 150
A2 ANSI Class 300
J1 JIS 10K
J2 JIS 20K
D1 DIN PN 10/16
D2 DIN PN 25/40
XX Special
Extension Length
5 50mm (2inch)
10 100mm (4inch)
15 150mm (6inch)
XX Special
Wetted Parts
Material
Diaphragm/Others
DIAPHRAGM OTHERS
S 316L SST 316L SST
PT PTFE + 316L SST 316L SST
H Hastelloy C-276 316L SST
T Tantalum 316L SST
X Special SpecialX Special Special
Fill Fluid
FILL FLUID TEMPERATURE LIMITS
2 D.C Silicone 200 -40 ~ 205 ℃ (-40 ~ 400 ℉)
7 D.C Silicone 704 15 ~ 205 ℃ (60 ~ 400 ℉)
X Special
Capillary Length (m) □□ Capillary Length from 1 to 12m (Example for 3m : 03)
Materials of
Construction
FLANGE VENT / DRAIN VALVE
CS Plated C.Steel 316 SST
SS 316 SST 316 SST
ELECTRICAL CONNECTION MATERIAL
Electrical
Connection
1 1/2-14NPT Epoxy Coated-Aluminum
2 G1/2 Epoxy Coated-Aluminum
X Special
Hazardous
Locations
Certifications
K0 Maker Standard (Waterproof : IP67)
K1 KOSHA   Flameproof Approval : Ex d IIC T6.
K2 KTL Intrinsic Safety Approval : Ex ia IIC
E1 ATEX (KEMA) Flameproof
*E2 ATEX (KEMA) Intrinsic Safety
C1 CSA Explosion proof
*C2 CSA Intrinsic Safety
F1 FM Explosion proof
*F2 FM Intrinsic Safety
Option
M1 LCD Indicator LP Lighting Protector
W SUS 304 Bolts and Nuts ET External Terminal Block
C6 Engineering Unit
K Oil Free Finish